a Monolithic 8-Bit
Video A/D Converter
AD9048
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
1
R
2
127

AD9048
–4– REV. F
ORDERING GUIDE
Package
Model Linearity Temperature Option1
AD9048JJ 0.75 LSB 0°C to 70°C J-28A
AD9048KJ 0.5 LSB 0°C to 70°C J-28A
AD9048JQ 0.75 LSB 0°C to 70°C D-28
AD9048KQ 0.5 LSB 0°C to 70°C D-28
AD9048SE/833B2 0.75 LSB –55°C to +125°C E-28A
AD9048TE/833B2 0.5 LSB –55°C to +125°C E-28A
AD9048SQ/833B2 0.75 LSB –55°C to +125°C D-28
AD9048TQ/833B2 0.5 LSB –55°C to +125°C D-28
NOTES
1E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier; J = J-Leaded Ceramic; D = Cerdip.
2MIL-STD-883 and Standard Military Drawing available.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
MECHANICAL INFORMATION
Die Dimensions  . . . . . 140 mils × 137 mils × 21 mils (±2) mils
Pad Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 mils × 4 mils
Metallization  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Gold
Backing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . None
Substrate Potential  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . VEE
Passivation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nitride
Die Attach  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Gold Eutectic
Bond Wire  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 mils Gold; Gold Ball Bonding
DIP (D Package)
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
1
2
3
4
7
6
5
17
16
15
20
19
18
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
AD9048
NC = NO CONNECT
NMINV
RM
RB
AGND
NC
VIN
NC
NC
NC
AGND
RT
CONVERT
D8 (LSB)
D7